# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clemco IndustriesCorp.		10/20/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clemco International, Inc.	
Street Address:	445 Bush Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964407	FLAT TRAK
Registration Number:	2595367	M-SECTION
Registration Number:	3586661	AEROLYTE
Registration Number:	2969449	PULSAR
Registration Number:	4573230	BNP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4159010320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@batechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan P. Koenig

Address Line 1: 2171 E. Francisco Blvd. Suite L Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	542.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/nathan p. koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=image#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0151

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, International Surface Solutions LLC, a Missouri Corporation having its principal place of business at One Cable Car Drive, Washington, Missouri 63090 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
FLAT TRAK	1,964,407	March 26, 1996
M-SECTION	2,595,367	July 16, 2002
AEROLYTE	3,586,661	March 10, 2009
PULSAR	2,969,449	July 19, 2005
BNP	4,573,230	July 22, 2014

WHEREAS, Clemco international, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 445 Bush Street, San Francisco, California 94108 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in payment of goods and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clemco Industries Corp. hereby assigns to Clemco International, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above – listed trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Sout Francisco this 20 day of Columber 2015.

International Surface Solutions LLC

ritle: C

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 10/26/2015**